## 

## Timber Products Inspection, Inc. US DOC PS 1 STRUCTURAL PLYWOOD

URUPLY RUTA 5, KM 400.5 PASO DEL MANCO TACUAREMBO, UY TP MILL #318

This certificate recognizes the manufacturer's compliance and quality assurance to produce certified plywood products established per the US Department of Commerce Voluntary Product Standard PS 1, Structural Plywood.

Timber Products Inspection, Inc. (TP) operates as a third party inspection agency in conformance to ISO 17020:2012 (AA-696) and testing laboratory in conformance to ISO 17025:2017 (TL-295) which achieved accreditation through IAS. TP operates as a third party conformity assessment body operating its product certification programs in conformance to ISO 17065:2012 which achieved accreditation through ANAB.

The manufacturer has satisfied the requirements for certification outlined in *Timber Products Inspection Certification Program*.

Manufacturer has been qualified to produce certified plywood with TP since September 01, 2017



Mike Russell

Mike Russell, Plywood Manager **Timber Products Inspection, Inc.** 1641 Sigman Road, Convers GA USA 30012 Office 770-922-8000 Cell 318-564-9365 **September 13, 2022** 



